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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2013/06
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 19th March 2013

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the New Zealand Customs Service, Att: Valuation, Origin and Classification section, PO Box 29, Shortland Street, Auckland 1140, E-mail
voc@customs.govt.nz, before 19th March 2013. All submissions should include:

—  the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number;
—  the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local New Zealand manufacturers should include:
—  the range of suitable alternative goods made locally in New Zealand;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the locally produced or manufactured good is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the New Zealand

Customs Service quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

SCHEDULE
Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address 2 Ref. of
Item Proposed Tariff Concession of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
2001.90.01)  Kimchi, preserved, the main ingredient being fermented (pickled) cabbage or EMart Co Ltd 929 303506K A
2004.90.09)  radish, with other vegetables or seasonings C/- Toll Global Forwarding
2005.99.09) Unit 18/23
Tukorako Drive
MT MAUNGANUI 3116
3904.22.00 Poly (vinyl chloride) (PVC) compound, not containing Di-2-ethylhexylphthalate ~ Tradelinx Ltd 99 310011B A
(DEHP), of a kind used for medical purposes 60 Bagnal Road
KAIWAKA RD2 0573
8422.40.09 Automatic mattress packaging machine with heat seal bars Mondiale Freight Services 99 303540K A
PO Box 53004
AUCKLAND AIRPORT
8443.32.15 Fibre laser, scan head, and scan control module being a laser printing system DHL Global Forwarding 99 303421G CE
of a type used in conjunction with Direct Pulp Marking (DPDM) Systems PO Box 1011
NAPIER
9506.29.00 Water powered personal propulsion board, which features a pump mechanism Luxury Toys NZ Ltd 99 303528L A
nozzle to direct water flow and a throttle to control thrust. The device is propelled  5/37 Clifton Road
via a pipe which connects to a water skimming jet bike or a jet boat Takapuna
AUCKLAND 0622
*  Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
N - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
M - Modification of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Auckland this 21st day of February 2013. A.J.NETTO, New Zealand Customs Service.
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Tariff Act 1988
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 6) 2013

I, Allwyn John Netto, Chief Customs Officer, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Ttem Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 8419.81.00 Conveyorised dough proofer having a capacity of 2,000 dozens per hour, of a kind used Free Free 99 303518C 10/12

for the preparation of buns and bread

Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
M - Modification of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

A request for a decision to be reconsidered must be lodged with Customs within 20 working days of the notification of the decision in the Customs Edition of the New Zealand
Gaczette.

Dated at Auckland this 21st day of February 2013. A.J.NETTO, New Zealand Customs Service.
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